1 / 6
SSC-V1.0 www.afsemi.com Analog Future
SSCEXXX11D3
SSCEXXX11D3 Series Micro Packaged TVS Diodes for ESD Protection
The SSCEXXX11D3 Series is designed to protect voltage
sensitive components from ESD. Excellent clamping
capability, low leakage, and fast response time provide best
in class protection on designs that are exposed to ESD.

IT
IPP
 Absolute maximum rating @TA=25℃
Symbol Parameter Value Units
PPP Peak Pulse Power（8/20μS） 200 W
TSTG Storage Temperature -55/+150 ℃
TJ Operating Temperature -55/+150 ℃
 Electrical Characteristics @TA=25℃
Electrical characteristics ( Tamb=25℃ Unless Otherwise Specified)
Device Marking
Code
VRWM IR @VRWM
VBR@ 1mA VC Capacitance
(Volts) @ 1 A @ VR = 0 V, 1 MHz (pF)
(V) (uA) Min (V) Typ Max
SSCE3V311D3 ZE 3.30 20 4.00 7.50 40 55
SSCE5V011D3 ZF 5.00 2 6.00 9.80 36 45
SSCE7V011D3 ZH 7.00 2 9.00 9.20 70 85
SSCE12V11D3 MA 12.0 2 13.1 17.8 35 45
SSCE15V11D3 ZN 15.0 2 16.7 24.0 35 45
SSCE24V11D3 ZQ 24.0 2 26.7 43.0 30 45
SSCE36V11D3 ZL 36.0 2 40.0 69.5 28 40
Symbol Parameter
VRWM Peak Reverse Working Voltage
IR Reverse Leakage Current @ VRWM
VBR Breakdown Voltage @ IT